

County Engineer Environmental Engineer

233 W. Sixth Street Marysville, Ohio 43040 P 937. 645. 3021 F 937. 645. 3161

www.unioncountyohio.gov/engineer

Building Department

233 W. Sixth Street Marysville, Ohio 43040 P 937. 645. 3018

Marysville Operations Facility

16400 County Home Road Marysville, Ohio 43040 P 937. 645. 3017 F 937. 645. 3111

Richwood Outpost

190 Beatty Avenue Richwood, Ohio 43344

Public Service with integrity

In Service Day

The Union County Building Department personnel will be participating in staff development and code training activities August 2, 2024.

Subsequently, inspection availability will be very limited - please plan accordingly.

If your inspection must be completed on this day, please contact the Chief Building Official to discuss.

Sam Cronk
Union County Engineer
233 W. Sixth Street
Marysville, Ohio 43040
Ph.937-645-3083
scronk@unioncountyohio.gov

We appreciate your patience and understanding as we undergo this selfimprovement journey and look forward to continuing to serve you, our stakeholders, in the future.